Heber City Cemetery Fee Schedule Exhibit A

+SERVICE

Grave Purchase "Value"

Resident

Non-Resident:
Grave Purchase "Standard”

Resident

Non-Resident:
Grave Purchase "Upright”

Resident:

Non-Resident:
Grave Purchase I

Resident:

Non-Resident:

Opening/Closing (Weekdays)
Resident:
Non-Resident

Opening/Closing (Weekends)
Resident

Non-Resident:

Infant/Cremains Opening/Closing (Weekdays)

Resident:

Page 1016

FEE

$1,200 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$1,800 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$1,400.00
Effective 07/01/2022

$2,600 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$1,800 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$3,400 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$175 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$300 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$650 00
$850 00

$1,100 00
$1,300 00

$350 00



Heber City Cemetery Fee Schedule Exhibit A

Non-Resident:

Infant/Cremains Opening/Closing (Weekends)

Resident:
Non-Resident

Disinterment

Full Body

Infant

Cremains

Niche

Transfer Fee: Per Lot

Overtime Fee - Per 1/2 hour

Any service arriving 3:30 pm or later = OT charge

Quick Claim Deeds (per transfer)
Headstone Inspection Fee
*Headstone Removal Fee
Flat or Wedge
Upright

$450 060

$800.00
$900 00

$2,500 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$1,000 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$500.00
Effective 07/01/2022

$500 00
Effective 07/01/2022

$200 00
$100.00 Effective 07/01/2022

$200.00
$2500

$200 00
$400 00

*Large Headstones may require removal through outside contracting company Fee

amount determined by the contractor

*Heber -City -is not be-responsible for damage to headstones during the removal of

headstones or the opening of graves

Cremation Niche (Near Maintenance Shed)

Rows A & B (top two rows)
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$1436:00 Formatted: Strikethrough
Resident Formatted: Highlight
Effective-07/01/2022
Formatted: Strikethrough
Non-Resident ) Formatted: Highlight
Effective-07/01/2022

Formatted: Highlight
Rows C & D (botlom lwo rows)
Formatted: Strikethrough

Resident: Formatted: Not Strikethrough, Highlight
Effeetive07/01/2022
5181500 Formatted: Strikethrough
Non-Resident 2,115.00 Formatted: Highlight
Effective07/01/2022
S Innichement (Weekdays Formatted:
8:00 Formatted: Strikethrough
Resident: $300.00 Formatted: Highlight
Effective 0701/2022
. 8-60 Formatted: Strikethrough
Non-Resident: - .
400.00 ctive 07/61/2022 Formatted: Highlight
Innichement
Endewment-CareFee
$400.00
Companien
Sundayt
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Columbariums

Effeetive 9/3/2024

Row A-C
Value

Row
Standard
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Resident

Non Resident

Resident Companion

Non Resident Companion

Resident Discount

Non Resident Companion

Resident Discount

Non Resident

Resident Companion Discount

Non Resident Companion
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Formatted
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Resid .
NorResident
ing
Resident:
Single Niche
Cemetery :
o Size of Niche Urns:- ust-be-10£3" x_10 5 " or smaller
wieekend.
@ Ne-SSunday bBuuials
to-do-se-

. No-dDouble bBurials: Not-are aallowed unless one or both are a cremation - only one headstone

is allowed
raveside sSeivices:-h Have a

All services must be completed by 4:00 pm.~to-atlowstatito-elose-the

details.-

2 Headstone Dimensions:,
Single grave - 18"~ 32"/

29u

Double stone 96" x 32
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